

# BATA-TA006

## TOYOTA HILUX 2.8LT TDI 08/2015 BATTERY TRAY INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION

### IMPORTANT: READ BEFORE INSTALLATION

THIS BATTERY TRAY FITS ON PASSENGER SIDE REAR

1. USING 2 X M6 COUNTER SUNK BOLTS AND NUTS, BOLT ISOLATOR MOUNTING BRACKET TO TRAY.
2. POSITION THE TRAY, PLACING SPACER WASHER BELOW FRONT HOLE IN TRAY CLOSEST TO GUARD. PUT IN M6 COUNTER SUNK TO CAPTIVE, DO NOT TIGHTEN YET
3. LINE UP OTHER HOLES, THEN USING M6 BOLT WITH NUT AND BODY WASHER SECURE REAR ARM CLOSEST TO ENGINE.
4. INSTALL AN M6 BOLT THROUGH FRONT OF TRAY SECURE WITH NUT AND BODY WASHER UNDER GUARD.
5. DRILL HOLE THROUGH GUARD THROUGH HOLE IN REAR OF TRAY CLOSEST TO GUARD AND LOCK WITH NUT AND BODY WASHER UNDER GUARD.
6. ON TOP OF GUARD, FREE MOULD AND LOCATE THE TOP MOUNT ANCHOR BRACKET THROUGH EXISTING SLOT IN MOULD. MARK POSITION ON GUARD. REMOVE MOULDING.
7. MARK HOLE CENTRE USING TOP MOUNT BRACKET AND DRILL TWO 9MM HOLES. USING A RIVET NUT GUN INSTALL 2 X NUT SERTS (SUPPLIED) INTO TOP OF GUARD. INSERT M6 BOLTS AND SECURE ANCHOR BRACKET TO TOP OF GUARD, REPLACE MOULDING.
8. STRICTLY FOLLOW THIS STEP.
9. REMOVE FUSE BOX LID TO GAIN CLEARANCE TO INSTALL BATTERY, THIS IS A VERY TIGHT FIT, SECURE WITH SPECIAL TOP MOUNT AND J BOLTS WITH AN M6 SHORT TO SECURE TO TOP MOUNT ANCHOR BRACKET.

#### PART NUMBER

GBTH15

#### BATTERY SIZE

12 INCH/23kg

#### APPROX. FITTING TIME

60 MINUTES

#### PARTS INCLUDED

1 PC .TRAY  
1 PC. ISOLATOR MOUNTING  
BRACKET  
1 PC. SPECIAL TOP MOUNT  
+ BRACKET  
2 PCS. J BOLT  
4 PCS. M6 COUNTERSUNK BOLTS  
5 PCS. M6 BOLT SHORT  
5 PCS. M6 NUTS  
1 PC. SPACER WASHER  
3 PCS. BODY WASHER  
2 PCS. M6 NUT INSERTS

#### LOCATION

PASSENGER SIDE REAR



**THESE INSTRUCTIONS ARE A GUIDE WE ALWAYS RECOMMEND BEING INSTALLED BY  
A PROFESSIONAL & TAKE NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR DAMAGE CAUSED BY  
INCORRECT FITMENT OF THE PRODUCT TO YOUR VEHICLE**